Effective Dates - March, 2021

3/4/2021

State Board of Education

3/10/2021

State Board of Education

3/17/2021

State Board of Education

University of Tennessee
(Chattanooga)

University of Tennessee (Health
Science Center)

University of Tennessee (Knoxuville)

Wednesday, March 31, 2021

0520-02-01

0520-01-07

0520-01-18

1720-02-05

1720-03-03

1720-04-03

Evaluations

0520-02-01-.01
0520-02-01-.02
0520-02-01-.03
0520-02-01-.15
0520-02-01-.16
0520-02-01-.17
0520-02-01-.18

Definitions

General Requirements for Evaluations
Evaluation Components

Observation Models

Requirements for Evaluators

Partial Year Exemptions

Local Level Grievances

Career and Technical Education

0520-01-07-.01

Administration

Textbook and Instructional Materials Waivers

0520-01-18-.01
0520-01-18-.02
0520-01-18-.03

Definitions
Waiver Application Process
Factors Affecting Waiver Decision

Student Code of Conduct

1720-02-05-.02
1720-02-05-.03
1720-02-05-.04
1720-02-05-.05
1720-02-05-.06
1720-02-05-.07
1720-02-05-.08
1720-02-05-.09
1720-02-05-.10
1720-02-05-.11
1720-02-05-.12
1720-02-05-.13
1720-02-05-.14
1720-02-05-.15
1720-02-05-.16
1720-02-05-.17

Definitions

Jurisdiction and Application

Standards of Conduct

Due Process Rights and Conflicts of Interest

Student Conduct Process — Initial and Pre-Resolution Stages

Student Conduct Process — Methods of Resolution
Hearing Officer Hearings

Student Conduct Board Hearings

Title IX Hearings

Disciplinary Sanctions

Appeals

Conclusion of the Student Conduct Process
Interim Actions

Student Parking Appeals Board

Student Conduct Records

Amnesty for Good Samaritans and Impaired Students

Student Rights and Responsibilities

1720-03-03.-02
1720-03-03.-04
1720-03-03.-07
1720-03-03.-08

Definitions

Standards of Conduct
Interim Suspension
Hearing Procedures

Student Code of Conduct

1720-04-03-.02
1720-04-03-.03
1720-04-03-.04
1720-04-03-.05
1720-04-03-.06
1720-04-03-.07
1720-04-03-.08
1720-04-03-.09

Jurisdiction

Relationship Between the Code and Criminal Law
Standards of Conduct

Fundamental Rights

Student Conduct Processes

Student Conduct Process: Resolutions

Student Conduct Board: Hearing and Appeals
Title IX Hearings: Hearing and Appeals
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University of Tennessee (Martin)

3/31/2021

Middle Tennessee State University

Tennessee Technological University 0240-09-01

Tennessee Technological University 0240-09-08

Wednesday, March 31, 2021

1720-05-01

0240-07-06

1720-04-03-.10
1720-04-03-.11
1720-04-03-.12

1720-04-03-.13
1720-04-03-.14

1720-04-03.-15
1720-04-03-.16
1720-04-03-.17

Sanctions
Honor Statement

Policy on Amnesty for Individual Good Samaritans and Students in
Need of Emergency Medical Attention

Emergency Powers

Maintenance, Disclosure, and Expungement of Student Disciplinary
Records

Definitions of Terms Used in the Code
Repealed
Repealed

Student Rights and Responsibilities

1720-05-01-.02
1720-05-01-.04
1720-05-01-.07
1720-05-01-.08
1720-05-01-.09

Title IX Compliance

0240-07-06-.01
0240-07-06-.02
0240-07-06-.03
0240-07-06-.04
0240-07-06-.05
0240-07-06-.06
0240-07-06-.07
0240-07-06-.08

0240-07-06-.09
0240-07-06-.10
0240-07-06-.11

0240-07-06-.12
0240-07-06-.13

0240-07-06-.14
0240-07-06-.15
0240-07-06-.16
0240-07-06-.17
0240-07-06-.18
0240-07-06-.19

Student Conduct

0240-09-01-.01
0240-09-01-.04
0240-09-01-.05
0240-09-01-.06
0240-09-01-.07
0240-09-01-.08
0240-09-01-.09
0240-09-01-.10

Title IX Compliance

0240-09-08-.01
0240-09-08-.02
0240-09-08-.03
0240-09-08-.04
0240-09-08-.05
0240-09-08-.06

Definitions

Standards of Conduct
Interim Suspension
Hearing Procedures
Appeals

Definitions

Statement of Nondiscrimination on the Basis of Sex
Notification and Publication Requirements

General Provisions Related to Reporting Title IX Complaints
MTSU'’s Response to Complaints of Sex Discrimination
MTSU’s Response to Complaints of Sexual Harassment
Confidentiality

Written Notice to the Parties Upon MTSU’s Receipt of a Formal
Complaint

Investigations of Formal Complaints
Grievance Process for Formal Complaints—General Provisions

Specific Provisions Related to Conducting a Hearing of Formal
Complaints

Determination Regarding Responsibility

Appeal of Determination of Responsibility or Dismissal of Formal
Complaint

Informal Resolution Process

Retaliation

Training Related to Sexual Harassment Issues
Effect of Other Requirements

Record Retention and Disposition

Severability

Scope

Prohibited Conduct

Disciplinary Sanctions

Disciplinary Holds on Records

Disciplinary Procedures

Appeals

Conflicts of Interest

Application of Rule to Prospective Students

Definitions

Statement of Nondiscrimination on the Basis of Sex

Notification and Publication Requirements

General Provisions Related to Reporting Title IX Complaints
Tennessee Tech’s Response to Complaints of Sex Discrimination
Tennessee Tech’s Response to Complaints of Sexual Harassment

Page 2 of 3



Wednesday, March 31, 2021

0240-09-08-.07
0240-09-08-.08

0240-09-08-.09
0240-09-08-.10
0240-09-08-.11

0240-09-08-.12
0240-09-08-.13

0240-09-08-.14
0240-09-08-.15
0240-09-08-.16
0240-09-08-.17
0240-09-08-.18
0240-09-08-.19

Confidentiality

Written Notice to the Parties Upon Tennessee Tech’s Receipt of a
Formal Complaint

Investigations of Formal Complaints
Grievance Process for Formal Complaints—General Provisions

Specific Provisions Related to Conducting a Hearing of Formal
Complaints

Determination Regarding Responsibility

Appeal of Determination of Responsibility or Dismissal of Formal
Complaint

Informal Resolution Process

Retaliation

Training Related to Sexual Harassment Issues
Effect of Other Requirements

Record Retention and Disposition

Severability
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