Effective Dates - March, 2021

3/4/2021

State Board of Education	0520 02 04	Evaluations	
State Board of Education	<u>0520-02-01</u>	Evaluations	
		0520-02-0101	Definitions
		0520-02-0102	General Requirements for Evaluations
		0520-02-0103	Evaluation Components
		0520-02-0115	Observation Models
		0520-02-0116	Requirements for Evaluators
		0520-02-0117 0520-02-0118	Partial Year Exemptions
		0320-02-0116	Local Level Grievances
3/10/2021			
State Board of Education	0520-01-07	Career and Technical Education	
		0520-01-0701	Administration
		0020 01 01 .01	Administration
3/17/2021			
State Board of Education	0520-01-18	Textbook and Instructional Materials Waivers	
		0520-01-1801	Definitions
		0520-01-1802	Waiver Application Process
		0520-01-1803	Factors Affecting Waiver Decision
University of Tennessee (Chattanooga)	<u>1720-02-05</u>	Student Code of Conduct	
(**************************************		1720-02-0502	Definitions
		1720-02-0503	Jurisdiction and Application
		1720-02-0504	Standards of Conduct
		1720-02-0505	Due Process Rights and Conflicts of Interest
		1720-02-0506	Student Conduct Process – Initial and Pre-Resolution Stages
		1720-02-0507	Student Conduct Process – Methods of Resolution
		1720-02-0508	Hearing Officer Hearings
		1720-02-0509	Student Conduct Board Hearings
		1720-02-0510	Title IX Hearings
		1720-02-0511	Disciplinary Sanctions
		1720-02-0512	Appeals
		1720-02-0513	Conclusion of the Student Conduct Process
		1720-02-0514	Interim Actions
		1720-02-0515	Student Parking Appeals Board
		1720-02-0516	Student Conduct Records
		1720-02-0517	Amnesty for Good Samaritans and Impaired Students
University of Tennessee (Health Science Center)	1720-03-03	Student Rights and Responsibilities	
-		1720-03-0302	Definitions
		1720-03-0304	Standards of Conduct
		1720-03-0307	Interim Suspension
		1720-03-0308	Hearing Procedures
University of Tennessee (Knoxville)	<u>1720-04-03</u>	Student Code of C	
		1720-04-0302	Jurisdiction
		1720-04-0303	Relationship Between the Code and Criminal Law
		1720-04-0304	Standards of Conduct
		1720-04-0305	Fundamental Rights
		1720-04-0306	Student Conduct Processes
		1720-04-0307	Student Conduct Process: Resolutions
		1720-04-0308	Student Conduct Board: Hearing and Appeals
		1720-04-0309	Title IX Hearings: Hearing and Appeals

Wednesday, March 31, 2021 Page 1 of 3

		1720-04-0310	Sanctions
		1720-04-0311	Honor Statement
		1720-04-0312	Policy on Amnesty for Individual Good Samaritans and Students in Need of Emergency Medical Attention
		1720-04-0313	Emergency Powers
		1720-04-0314	Maintenance, Disclosure, and Expungement of Student Disciplinary Records
		1720-04-0315	Definitions of Terms Used in the Code
		1720-04-0316	Repealed
		1720-04-0317	Repealed
University of Tennessee (Martin)	<u>1720-05-01</u>	Student Rights and	d Responsibilities
		1720-05-0102	Definitions
		1720-05-0104	Standards of Conduct
		1720-05-0107	Interim Suspension
		1720-05-0108	Hearing Procedures
		1720-05-0109	Appeals
3/31/2021			
Middle Tennessee State University	<u>0240-07-06</u>	Title IX Complianc	e
		0240-07-0601	Definitions
		0240-07-0602	Statement of Nondiscrimination on the Basis of Sex
		0240-07-0603	Notification and Publication Requirements
		0240-07-0604	General Provisions Related to Reporting Title IX Complaints
		0240-07-0605	MTSU's Response to Complaints of Sex Discrimination
		0240-07-0606	MTSU's Response to Complaints of Sexual Harassment
		0240-07-0607	Confidentiality
		0240-07-0608	Written Notice to the Parties Upon MTSU's Receipt of a Formal Complaint
		0240-07-0609	Investigations of Formal Complaints
		0240-07-0610 0240-07-0611	Grievance Process for Formal Complaints—General Provisions Specific Provisions Related to Conducting a Hearing of Formal Complaints
		0240-07-0612	Determination Regarding Responsibility
		0240-07-0613	Appeal of Determination of Responsibility or Dismissal of Formal Complaint
		0240-07-0614	Informal Resolution Process
		0240-07-0615	Retaliation
		0240-07-0616	Training Related to Sexual Harassment Issues
		0240-07-0617	Effect of Other Requirements
		0240-07-0618	Record Retention and Disposition
		0240-07-0619	Severability
Tennessee Technological University	<u>0240-09-01</u>	Student Conduct	
		0240-09-0101	Scope
		0240-09-0104	Prohibited Conduct
		0240-09-0105	Disciplinary Sanctions
		0240-09-0106	Disciplinary Holds on Records
		0240-09-0107	Disciplinary Procedures
		0240-09-0108 0240-09-0109	Appeals Conflicts of Interest
		0240-09-0110	Conflicts of Interest Application of Rule to Prospective Students
Tennessee Technological University	0240-09-08	Title IX Complianc	•
-		0240-09-0801	Definitions
		0240-09-0802	Statement of Nondiscrimination on the Basis of Sex
		0240-09-0803	Notification and Publication Requirements
		0240-09-0804	General Provisions Related to Reporting Title IX Complaints
		0240-09-0805	Tennessee Tech's Response to Complaints of Sex Discrimination
		0240-09-0806	Tennessee Tech's Response to Complaints of Sexual Harassment

1720-04-03-.10

Sanctions

Wednesday, March 31, 2021 Page 2 of 3

0240-09-0807	Confidentiality
0240-09-0808	Written Notice to the Parties Upon Tennessee Tech's Receipt of a Formal Complaint
0240-09-0809	Investigations of Formal Complaints
0240-09-0810	Grievance Process for Formal Complaints—General Provisions
0240-09-0811	Specific Provisions Related to Conducting a Hearing of Formal Complaints
0240-09-0812	Determination Regarding Responsibility
0240-09-0813	Appeal of Determination of Responsibility or Dismissal of Formal Complaint
0240-09-0814	Informal Resolution Process
0240-09-0815	Retaliation
0240-09-0816	Training Related to Sexual Harassment Issues
0240-09-0817	Effect of Other Requirements
0240-09-0818	Record Retention and Disposition
0240-09-0819	Severability

Wednesday, March 31, 2021 Page 3 of 3